

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
 MONDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A.ABHISHEK REDDY
WRIT PETITION NO: 14947 OF 2021

Between:

1. Baikani Bhoodavva, W/o Narsaiah
2. Dasari Lakshmi, W/o Nagesh
3. Dasari Lakshmi, W/o Mallaiah
4. Dasari Kavitha, W/o Satyanarayana (died) per L.R. Shiva Kesava S/o Satyanarayana Aged about 19 years Occ. Agriculture
5. Dasari Shyamala, W/o Sattaiah,

Petitioners

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep.by its Principal Secretary, Revenue Department (Land Acquisition) Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad
2. The District Collector,, Siddipet District Siddipet (Erstwhile Medak District)
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer,, Gajwel Revenue Division,Gajwel Siddipet District (Erstwhile Medak District)
4. The Tahsildar, Gajwel Mandal, Gajwel Siddipet district (Erstwhile Medak District)

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI P PADMA RAO presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an appropriate writ, order or direction more particularly one in the nature of WRIT OF MANDAMUS, declaring the action of the respondents in not paying compensation to the petitioners, acquiring the lands of the petitioners for the purpose of construction of Mallanna Sagar Project Siddipet District in respect of the petitioners lands petitioner No.1 is Ac. 1-00 bearing Sy.No.326. 2nd petitioner land Ac. 0-27 guntas in Sy.No. 331, the 3rd petitioner Ac.0-27 gts in Sy.No. 331,, the 4th petitioner Ac. 0-27 guts in Sy.No. 331, and the 5th petitioner Ac. 0-27 in Sy.No. 331 situated at Mutrajupalli village, Gajwel Mandal, Siddipet district as is illegal, arbitrary and being violative of Articles 14, 21 and 300A of the Constitution of India and consequently direct the respondents to pay the compensation to the petitioners in respect of the petitioners above mentioned lands under Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri P PADMA RAO Advocate for the Petitioners and Spl. GP, who takes notice for the Respondents, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary, Revenue Department (Land Acquisition) State of Telangana, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad
2. The District Collector,, Siddipet District Siddipet (Erstwhile Medak District)
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer,, Gajwel Revenue Division,Gajwel Siddipet District (Erstwhile Medak District)
4. The Tahsildar, Gajwel Mandal, Gajwel Siddipet district (Erstwhile Medak District)

are directed to show cause on or before 10/08/2021 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Learned Special G.P. takes notice and seeks time for filing counter.

Post on 10.08.2021.

**SD/- V.SUDHA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Secretary, Revenue Department (Land Acquisition) State of Telangana, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad
2. The District Collector,, Siddipet District Siddipet (Erstwhile Medak District)
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer,, Gajwel Revenue Division,Gajwel Siddipet District (Erstwhile Medak District)
4. The Tahsildar, Gajwel Mandal, Gajwel Siddipet district (Erstwhile Medak District)
(1 to 4 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
5. One CC to SRI. P PADMA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
6. Two CCs to Spl. GP, High Court at Hyderabad. [OUT]
7. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

AARJ

DATED:05/07/2021

post on 10-08-2021

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.14947 OF 2021



[Handwritten signature]