

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.14947 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	06.04.2026	<p><b><u>VRKR,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri P. Padma Rao, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he has filed a memo enclosing the certain documents which are relevant to the case and submitted the same to the Registry on 02.04.2026, after serving a copy on the learned Additional Advocate General.</p> <p>Registry is directed to put up the memo vide USR No.42166 dated 02.04.2026</p> <p>Learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the Additional Advocate General seeks time to ascertain the facts with regard to the documents enclosed in the memo filed by the petitioners.</p> <p>List the matter on 10.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VRKR,J</u></b></p> <p>Dsu</p>	

