

high COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.14947 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<u>VRKR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner filed a memo dated 02.04.2026, wherein the proceedings relating to the assignment made in favour of the petitioner in respect of the subject lands, vide proceedings No.E/193-2005 dated 31.07.2005, along with patta certificate dated 21.08.2005, as well as the proceedings No.D2/1460/CLDP/2005 dated 18.08.2025 issued by the District Collector/Chairman, DWMA, Medak, along with other supporting documents have been enclosed by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file an additional affidavit by the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 20.04.2026. <u>VRKR,J</u> Dsu	