

PPHIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.14947 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.04.2026	<p><u>VRKR, J</u></p> <p>Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri P. Rajive Reddy, learned Assistant Government Pleader, appearing on behalf of the Additional Advocate General has submitted a letter dated 25.04.2026 addressed by the District Collector, Siddipet District-respondent No.2 to the Office of the Advocate General requesting four (04) weeks' time for filing a detailed counter affidavit with accurate and verified facts.</p> <p>List on 10.06.2026.</p> <p>B/o. vpt</p>	<p>Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.</p>